The term “Park” shall also include ancillary restrooms and vehicle 

parking lots designated for use primarily by park patrons or school students and their families. 

27-15-2 PROHIBITED ACTS. 
 (A)  It is unlawful for a child sex offender to reside within one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) feet of any of the following: 
(1) The real property comprising any school attended by persons under the 

age of eighteen (18) years; or 

(2) The real property comprising any park. 

(B)  It is unlawful for any child sex offender to loiter on any public property, public 
right-of-way, or area designated for parking of motor vehicles, within one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) feet of any of the following, unless the person loitering is with a child under the age of 
eighteen (18) years and the person loitering is a parent, stepparent, aunt, uncle, cousin, sibling, or 

stepsibling of that child under the age of eighteen (18) years;